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
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

151 Central Park West, 3C

3BR|3BA
$9,250,000

Sun-drenched, spacious, 3BR at the Kenilworth co-op has a prime 75th/CPW location. Lush
Central Park and City skyline views. Move-in condition, ~3,000 SF of luxurious living space, 10-ft
ceilings, grand corner living and dining room. Sun-flooded through oversized windows facing E and
S, hardwood floors, CAC & period details. Landscaped roof terrace, new gym. 24/7 service. Pets ok.

Sotheby’s

151CPW3C.COM INTERNATIONAL REALTY

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - EAST SIDE MANHATTAN BROKERAGE | 650 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/NYC

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | 11



34 West 74th Street, 3C 895 Park Avenue, 16C

Cathy Taub 34 West 74th Street, 3C 895 Park Avenue, 16C
Senior Global Real Estate 3BR|3BA Cherie M. Hinson 4BR|4.5BA
) ) Licensed Salesperson
Advisor, Associate Broker $6,500,000 $7,800,000
917.855.8466 | cathytaub.com 305.588.2985
t|.’l ; i b@sotheb v It. Triple mint 3-bed, 3-bath townhouse duplex with 3 wood-burning fireplaces and a vast, gorgeous cherie.hinson@sothebys.realty Sun-flooded in all four directions, this extraordinary 4,000+ SF terraced co-op on the 16th floor is
cathy.taub@sothebys.rea
v Y Y landscaped terrace. This boutique prewar coop on the best UWS block, next to Central Park, is offered for the first time in 60 years. With three en suite bedrooms (and a possible fourth), dining
sundrenched and perfect for both living and entertaining. A private landing leads to a chic gallery, room, library with WBF, living room with WBF, kitchen with adjacent breakfast room, and staff room,
opening to a spacious living-dining space and chef’s kitchen. The south-facing professionally 16C is an architect's dream. Enter through a private landing with powder room and entry gallery.
landscaped terrace offers sunshine, tranquility, and privacy. The spacious and comfortable den has a Corner living room with S, E, and N exposures, terrace access, and WBF. The library and dining room
WBF, full bathroom, and office area. The primary suite has leafy street views and a spa-like bath. also have terrace access and WBFs. Kitchen, butler's pantry, and family room face West. Superbly
. Upstairs are two bedrooms and a full bath. Direct elevator access, central air, and W/D. Cathy Taub located on the UES, 24/7 service, squash court with basketball hoop and gym. Pet-friendly.
Eileen E Angelo :
L 4 Sal Senior Global Real Estate
4'5:222 Soaigsperson Advisor, Associate Broker
| T lo@sotheb it 917.855.8466 | cathytaub.com
eileen.angelo@sothebys.rea
g 4 y Sothebyfs cathy.taub@sothebys.realty Sﬂthebyfs
34W74ST3C.COM INTERNATIONAL REALTY 895PARK16C.COM INTERNATIOMAL REALTY
SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - EAST SIDE MANHATTAN BROKERAGE | 650 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/NYC SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - EAST SIDE MANHATTAN BROKERAGE | 650 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/NYC
© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International © 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
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

Associate Broker

917.282.6064 | robinlrothman.com

robin.rothman@sothebys.realty

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

] | "'-'H.-.
“ AP REF A N eyt T e L R LY == | o5ess sean b RhACE Ak
173 Perry Street, 8N 129 Fifth Avenue, 701 781 Fifth Avenue, 613-619
2BR | 2BA | $5,750,000 4BR | 3BA | $4,995,000 3BR | 3BA | $995,000
173PerrySt8N.com 129FifthAve701.com 781FifthAve613-619.com

RANDALL G. GIANOPULOS
Senior Global Real Estate Advisor

Actlve Llstmg \ 252 East 57th Street, 38-C

3BR | 3BA | $4,750,000
252E57Street38-C.com

Associate Broker
917.821.6930 | RandallG.com
randall.gianopulos@sothebys.realty

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - EAST SIDE MANHATTAN BROKERAGE | 650 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/NYC SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - EAST SIDE MANHATTAN BROKERAGE | 650 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/NYC
© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International © 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act. Award recognized by The Real Estate Board of New York (REBNY). Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.
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360 East 88th Street, 15CD

Carol Staab

Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

917.273.7787 | carolstaab.com
carol.staab@sothebys.realty

360 East 88th Street, 15CD

4 BR|[3.5BA|2,900 SQ.FT.
$3,925,000

Are you seeking a fully renovated luxury condo on the Upper East Side that offers expansive living
at anirresistible price? Welcome to Residence 15CD at the beloved Leighton House, where
sophisticated design meets unparalleled comfort in this stunning four-bedroom home.

Sotheby’s

360E88ST15CD.COM IMTERNATIONAL REALTY

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - EAST SIDE MANHATTAN BROKERAGE | 650 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/NYC

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

Sotheby’s

INTERMATIOMAL REALTY

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

e
21 East 61st Street, 6D
2BR | 2.5BA | $4,500,000 2lEast61St6D.com

Located just one block from Central Park, the Carlton House is a white glove Condop that exudes modern luxury.

NEW YORK, NEW YORK
"'.

165 West 66th Street, 10PQ
2BR | 2BA | $1,395,000 LincolnterracelOPQ.com

A pin-drop quiet two bed, two bathroom Lincoln Center home beautifully crafted with split bedroom suites, additional Den and Home Office, and exceptional storage.

STAN PONTE

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor COLIN MONTGOMERY MATTHEW FOX

Associate Broker Associate Broker Licensed Salesperson
646.489.3066 646.319.3114 646.238.0078
stan.ponte@sothebys.realty colin.montgomery@sothebys.realty matthew.fox@sothebys.realty

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - EAST SIDE MANHATTAN BROKERAGE | 650 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/NYC

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
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

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

730 Fifth Avenue 19B

730 Fifth Avenue, 19B

Eyal Dagan 3BR|3.5BA 3498 SQ.FT.
Licensed Salesperson $28.000.000
917.626.8749

eyal.dagan@sothebys.realty A sanctuary amidst the elegance of Midtown, the Aman New York Residences are the essence of
luxury living. Residence 19B is one of only 22 private homes in this ultra-high-end branded and fully
serviced hotel/condominium. A private entrance for residences resides on 56th Street with full

security and staffing. This perfectly laid out 3 bedroom/3.5 bath home includes 3,498 +/- sqft of

living and entertaining spaces and offers incredible Central Park views.

Chris Poore

Senior Global Real Estate
Advisor, Associate Broker
347.661.5389
chris.poore@sothebys.realty

Sotheby’s

730FIFTHAVE19B.COM INTERMATIONAL REALTY

T

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - DOWNTOWN MANHATTAN BROKERAGE | 149 FIFTH AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10010 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/NYC

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.
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Sotheby’s

INTERMATIOMAL REALTY

345 West Broadway GREENWIClH VILLAGE

114 East 13th Street, PHC/PHD
5BR | 4BA | $5,600,000 114Eastl3thPHCD.com
ATEEREY % = 1
““""1“ ll‘ 8 Village Penthouse with Unlimited Potential. For the first time in history, this combination, corner unit penthouse opportunity is available and awaiting the perfect buyer.

———

HELL'S KITCHEN SUTTON PLACE

The Ingalls O'Rourke

Team
917.856.2806
IngallsORourke@Sothebys.Realty

345 West Broadway, 5

3BR|2.5BA|2,200 SQ. FT.
$4,975,000

e el

454 West 54th Street, 2L 45 Sutton Place South, 19C

Discover your urban oasis in this newly renovated 3-bedroom, 2.5-bathroom home with three
- ) 2BR | 2BA | $1,495,000 2BR | 1.5BA | $950,000
exposures, boasting timeless elegance and contemporary flair. Be greeted by the allure of exposed
454 \West54th2L.com 45SuttonPlaceSouth19C.com

brick walls, seamlessly blending historic charm with modern luxury.

JOSHUA JUDGE
Senior Global Real Estate Advisor, Associate Broker

Sotheby’s

345WBROADWAY5.COM INTERNATIONAL REALTY
917.553.7701 | joshuajudge.com
joshua.judge@sothebys.realty
SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - DOWNTOWN MANHATTAN BROKERAGE | 149 FIFTH AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10010 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/NYC SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - DOWNTOWN MANHATTAN BROKERAGE | 149 FIFTH AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10010 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/NYC
© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International © 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act. Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.
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Sotheby’s
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
Denice Lara, Real Estate Salesperson, 631.298.4130, ¢.631.523.7870

Gale

Sotheby’s

INTERNATIOMAL REALTY

SHELTER ISLAND, NY
=T

4 Irene Lane

4BR | 3BA | WATER VIEWS | HEATED POOL
danielgale.com/listing/3543543. $2,950,000.

Debra Von Brook-Binder, Real Estate Salesperson, ¢.631.872.2889
Marika Kaasik, Real Estate Salesperson, ¢.401.862.6607
Linda McCarthy, Real Estate Salesperson, ¢.631.745.2626

SHELTER ISLAND, NY

36 Rocky Point Road

2BR | 1.5BA | 1.47 ACRES | WIDE PLANK PINE FLOORS
danielgale.com/listing/3540919. $1,200,000.

Debra Von Brook-Binder, Real Estate Salesperson, ¢.631.872.2889

Buttonball Hill

Kathleen Dodd

Real Estate Salesperson
Global Real Estate Advisor
516.504.8771
kathleendodd@danielgale.com

Christina Porter
Associate Real Estate Broker
Gold Circle of Excellence
516.835.5512
christinaporter@danielgale.com

52 Piping Rock Road, Locust Valley, NY

6 BEDROOMS | 7.55 BATHS | 7,900 SQ. FT.
$10,850,000. MLS# 3544799.

This Georgian manor, built for A.C Schermerhorn in 1929 is a well-appointed landmark Estate nestled in the
coveted Village of Matinecock. A distinguished country house set on nearly 7 acres offering privacy and a
luxurious lifestyle. Once inside, magnificent period details are celebrated in the spacious principal rooms with high
ceilings and fireplaces. French doors throughout to enjoy lovely views of the terraces, verdant lawns and walled
perennial gardens. The heated pool and har-tru tennis court are beautifully integrated into the landscape.

- "Gale

Sotheby’s

INTERMATIONAL REALTY

DANIELGALE.COM/LISTING/DGID2081950

SHELTER ISLAND OFFICE | 11 GRAND AVENUE, SHELTER ISLAND HEIGHTS, NY 11965 | DANIELGALE.COM

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

LOCUST VALLEY OFFICE | 1BUCKRAM ROAD, LOCUST VALLEY, NY, 11560 | DANIELGALE.COM

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.
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Luxurious Waterfront Sanctuary “Belle Vie”

John Messina, GRI, SRES
Associate Real Estate Broker
Global Real Estate Advisor
Gold Circle of Excellence
¢.516.241.0761
johnmessina@danielgale.com
johnmessina.com

John Messina, GRI, SRES
Associate Real Estate Broker
Global Real Estate Advisor
Gold Circle of Excellence
¢.516.241.0761
johnmessina@danielgale.com

johnmessina.com

200 Centre Island Road, Centre Island, NY 11771

6 BR|75BA|1.71 ACRES
$8,500,000 | MLS# 3503085

471 Woodbury Road, Cold Spring Harbor, NY 11724

6 BR|75BA|6.28 ACRES
$8,995,000 | MLS# 3549155

Overlooking picturesque Oyster Bay Harbor, this stately waterfront Manor home on 1.71 acres boasts 245 feet of water
frontage. It features 6 large bedrooms, 7.5 baths, a luxurious master suite, a chef's kitchen, and an impressive lower
level with a family room that includes a billiards room, wine cellar, and home theater. This property offers exquisite
architectural details and extraordinary craftsmanship throughout. Exterior highlights include an outdoor kitchen,
infinity pool, formal gardens, putting green, sandy beach, and a charming guest suite, making this residence the
epitome of gracious coastal living.

V Daniel
DANIELGALE.COM Gale

This exquisite, fully furnished estate on 6+ acres blends modern luxury with timeless elegance, featuring a palatial
dining room, chic living room with a fireplace, and a state-of-the-art kitchen. The master suite includes a sumptuous
bedroom with a fireplace, sitting room, private balcony with a hot tub, and two opulent baths. Outdoor highlights
include a sparkling pool, waterfall, outdoor kitchen, tennis/sports court, and go-kart track. Complete with Cold Spring
Harbor school district and beach/mooring rights. A Masterpiece Collection Listing.

V Daniel
DANIELGALE.COM Gale

Sotheby’s

INTERMATIONAL REALTY

Sotheby’s

INTERMATIONAL REALTY

COLD SPRING HARBOR OFFICE | 5MAIN STREET, COLD SPRING HARBOR, NEW YORK, 11724 | DANIELGALE.COM COLD SPRING HARBOR OFFICE | 5MAIN STREET, COLD SPRING HARBOR, NEW YORK, 11724 | DANIELGALE.COM
© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International © 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act. Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | 41



Sotheby’s

INTERMATIOMAL REALTY

GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT

GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT

822 North Street 65 Upper Cross Road
7BR | 7.3 BA | $7,495,000 6 BR | 723 BA | $24,995,000
822North.com ConverselLakeCompound.com

GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT

25 Edgewood Drive
9 BR | 1.1BA | $11,750,000

25EdgewoodDrive.com

26 Andrews Farm Road
6 BR | 8.2 BA | $8,495,000

26AndrewsFarmRoad.com

LESLIE MCELWREATH
917.539.3654 | LeslieMcElwreath.com
2024 RealTrends Rankings:

#1 Agent in the Town of Greenwich

#1 Agent in the State of Connecticut

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - GREENWICH BROKERAGE | ONE PICKWICK PLAZA GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT 06830 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/GREENWICH

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

Jamie Childs

Realtor®
860.501.2110
jchilds@wpsir.com

410 Hamburg Road, Lyme CT

4BR|3/1BA|3455SQ.FT.

$1,889,000

This captivating home blends classic charm with modern elegance. The spacious stone living
room and chef's kitchen with marble countertops set the stage for unforgettable moments. Three
bedrooms, each with its own bathroom, offer comfort, while a loft space and home office provide
versatility. Outside, a saltwater pool and post & beam barn add to the property's allure.

William
SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/ID/2G6Q3N Pitt

Sotheby’s

INTERNATIONAL REALTY

ESSEXBROKERAGE | 13 MAIN STREET ESSEX, CONNECTICUT 06426 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | 43



Historic estate completely and
clegantly modernized

Margaret Muir
Sales Associate
203.415.9187
mmuir@williampitt.com

A cherished retreat with
mesmerizing views

172 Roast Meat Hill Road, Killingworth, Connecticut

4BR|[3.1BA|4,002SQ.FT.
$2,500,000

One of the most beautifully executed renovations of an historic property in this area, the Elisha
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
San Francisco Bay

Susan Hewitt

415.407.8349
susan@thegoldengategroup.com
License #00996144

C.J. Nakagawa

415.407.2151
cj@thegoldengategroup.com
License #01913564

E=)

431 East Strawberry Drive, Mill Valley

5BR|4.5BA|5,775SQ. FT.

$18,000,000

Nestled along the serene shores of Mill Valley's waterfront, this home presents a rare opportunity
to experience stunning San Francisco skyline views from the pinnacle of modern luxury living. This
architectural marvel, a creation of Sutton Suzuki Architects, features 140 feet of coveted
waterfrontage and a private boat dock, offering unparalleled access to the San Francisco Bay.

Golden

431ESTRAWBERRY.COM Gate

Sotheby’s

INTERNATIOMAL REALTY

lI"‘:

GOLDEN GATE SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | 500 DRAKES LANDING ROAD GREENBRAE, CALIFORNIA 94904 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
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Old Fort Bay Home
Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas

T

Debbie Reid
Estate Agent
+1242.427.5510
Debbie.Reid
@SIRbahamas.com

Old Fort Bay Home

6 BR | 6.5 BA
$11,900,000

Located in one of the most sought-after neighborhoods within Old Fort Bay this residence
combines elegance and style with relaxed living. The prime corner position enhances your privacy
sharing only one boundary with a neighbouring home. The unique curved entry driveway draws you

into the secluded oasis of tropical foliage surrounding the entire property.

Bahamas

SIRBAHAMAS.COM/ID/WD89BE

George Damianos
Broker
+1242.424.9699
George.Damianos
@SIRbahamas.com

Sotheby’s

INTERNATIOMAL REALTY

BAHAMAS SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | WINDSOR BUSINESS PARK WINDSOR FIELD ROAD NASSAU, NEW PROVIDENCE | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

Penthouse #4
Albany, The Bahamas

Penthouse #4

5BR|6BA|2HABA|11,486 SQ.FT.
$29,000,000

Occupying the entire fourth floor with 8,000 sq. ft. of air-conditioned living space, this fabulous

five-bedroom, six-bathroom residence offers unmatched luxury and privacy with endless views of
the marina and ocean. Features include a custom 10 seat home theater with Dolby Atmos sound

system, gourmet chef’s kitchen, his and her private offices, massage room and hair salon.

Sotheby’s

INTERNATIOMAL REALTY

Bahamas

SIRBAHAMAS.COM/ID/QHZD3X

BAHAMAS SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | OFFICES THROUGHOUT THE BAHAMAS | +1242.322.2305 | SIRBAHAMAS.COM

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.
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Bahamas | Sotheby’s

INTERNATIONAL REALTY

KAMALAME CAY, ANDROS, THE BAHAMAS

Santosha
3BR | 3.5BA | $3,600,000 SIRbahamas.com/id/RXHPTY

Newly constructed 3,371 sq. ft. villa on award-winning private resort island. Features a third bedroom suite with kitchenette, an ideal lock-off for guests or staff members.

KAMALAME CAY, ANDROS, THE BAHAMAS

Magnolia Villa
4BR | 5.0 BA | $3,500,000 SIRbahamas.com/id/VWZ5QT

4,700 sq. ft villa built of concrete construction, complete with wrap-around verandah and one-of-a-kind beachfront gazebo. Strong rental history, participation optional.

THE ANSELL GROUP

Estate Agents

+1242.427.0082
Ansellgroup@SIRbahamas.com

BAHAMAS SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | OFFICES THROUGHOUT THE BAHAMAS | +1242.322.2305 | SIRBAHAMAS.COM

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby's International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International

Realty, Inc. The Sotheby’s International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

Casa Blanca
Exuma, The Bahamas

Ashley Treco
Estate Agent
+1242.422.5559
Ashley.Treco
@SIRbahamas.com

Casa Blanca
8BR | 8.5BA| 7000 SQ. FT.

$7,000,000

Welcome to "Casa Blanca" in Ocean Ridge Estates, an exquisite vacation retreat nestled on two
expansive lots totaling 33,171 square feet. This magnificent property offers a luxurious escape

boasting a generous 7,000 square feet of living space, featuring 6 bedrooms and 6.5 bathrooms,
accompanied by a charming guest cottage with 2 bedrooms and 2 bathrooms.

Sotheby’s

INTERNATIOMAL REALTY

Bahamas

SIRBAHAMAS.COM/ID/X8BSBG
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BAHAMAS SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | OFFICES THROUGHOUT THE BAHAMAS | +1242.322.2305 | SIRBAHAMAS.COM
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Villa Mare Estate, Vista del Mar
Yacht Club Grand Cayman

Nikki Broadhurst

Sales Professional
+1.345.938.0600

nikki.broadhurst
@sothebysrealty.com

Luxurious Lakefront Lifestyle Awaits *'*“ "

Mel & Tina Bernstein
Global Real Estate Advisors
407.810.4726
Mel@LuxuriousHomes.com

67 Ironshore Drive, Villa Mare Vista del Mar, Yacht Club, Grand Cayman = ﬂ'ir@
6 BR | 8.0 BA | 12,000 SQ. FT. 1.64 ACRES

...
$24,000,000 " ﬂ_

Exceptional 12,000 sq. ft. 6 bedroom, 8 bathroom residence built on the deepest, most private overall land lot in

the estate. Classic French Mediterranean architecture & contemporary Caribbean design.

Sotheby’s
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’ Cayman
SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/ID/RHMETX Islands

CAYMAN ISLANDS SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | 5-104 GOVERNOR'S SQUARE SEVEN MILE BEACH, GRAND CAYMAN, CAYMAN ISLANDS
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1221 Natureland Court | Mount Dora, FL

5BR | 6.5BA| 8,892 SQ. FT.
$4,350,000

A luxurious lakefront lifestyle awaits in this 2015 Parade of Homes winner set on nearly two acres
and 300 feet of shoreline located in picturesque Mount Dora. Positioned high at the crest of
Natureland Court, this is the crown jewel of the eastern shore of Lake Dora, the most sought-after
lake in the Harris Chain of Lakes.
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Premier

SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/ID/CRBMS9
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Sotheby’s

INTERNATIONAL REALTY

ONE + 26,400 = Success

Unlock THE POWER OF ONE with Sotheby's International
Realty! With the support of 26,400 top colleagues worldwide, |
offer unparalleled expertise and global exposure to make your
real estate dreams come true. Let's embark on this exciting
journey together and make your vision a reality, no matter
where in the world it may be!

KEVIN B. BROWN

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor

Associate Broker

917.886.8850
kevin.brown@sothebys.realty

NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK
q*
¥
i T
3 East 9th Street 249 East 48th Street, 10 250 West 27th Street, 4E
7BR | 9 BA | $12,950,000 3BR | 4BA | $3,200,000 1BR | 1BA | $1,095,000
3E9thStreet.com 249E48St10B.com 250West274E.com
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